








The board approved the amendment of the lease agreement with 
Follett College Stores Corporation for the bookstore at Irvine 
Valley College, and the award of Bid 148 leasing a portable 
structure to house the bookstore to Action Mobile of Carson at 
$14,400 per year (cost for five year lease is $72,000). 

The board authorized the attorneys with the Orange County 
Department of Education to file and represent the District's interest 
at the United States District Court with respect to the Complaint for 
Interpleader & Declaratoy Relief against Anaheim Electric Motor 
Company. 

The board approved extending the terms of the agreement with 
Keenan & Associates to provide workers' compensation claims 
administration services for the period from July 1, 1991, to June 30, 
1992, inclusive, at a cost of $0.07 for each $100 of audited payroll. 

The board approved establishing an appropriations limit of 
$76,803,403 for fiscal year 1991/1992 by adopting Resolution 91-41. 

Motion by Trustee Moore, seconded by Trustee Walther, to adopt 
the 1991/1992 Tentative Budget as presented and establish August 
19, 1991, at the Irvine Valley College campus as the date and place 
of the public hearing for the final 1991/1992 budget. Vice 
Chancellor Matthew used a slide presentation to review the item 
and answered the board's questions. Motioned carried 
unanimously. Student Trustee Starkenburg cast an affirmative 
advisory vote. 

Motion by Trustee Moore, seconded by Trustee Connolly, to 
approve/ratify transfers of appropriations delineated in the exhibit. 
Motion carried unanimously. Student Trustee Starkenburg cast an 
affirmative advisory vote. 

The board approved purchase orders 24503 through 24754 totaling 
$399,363.96. 

The board approved checks 17676 through 18266 totaling 
$5,158,137.82; credit card purchases paid through the revolving 
fund totaling $2,136.18; and IVC Community Education checks 1940 
through 1962 totaling $48,391.06. 

The board approved the trustees' requests for travel and/ or 
mileage as shown. 

6/24/91 
Pages 

IVC 
BOOKSTORE 

COMPLAINT FOF 
INTERPLEADER , 
DECLARATORY 
RELIEF 

CLAIMS 
ADMINISTRA TIC 
CONTRACT 

APPROPRIA TIOi\ 
LIMIT 

1991/1992 
TENTATIVE 
BUDGET 

TRANSFERS 
OF 
APPROPRIATIOi\ 

PURCHASE 
ORDERS 

PAYMENT 
OF 
BILLS 

TRAVEL 



There were no public comments concerning items not on the 
agenda. 

Trustee Walther reported that she had recently attended the 
Chancellor's Task Force on Faculty and Staff Diversity where 
pending legislation on faculty interns and draft affirmative action 
regulations were discussed. She added that she also attended the 
CCCT board meeting which Student Trustee Starkenburg attended. 

Trustee Swanson reported that the breakfast held by the Orange 
County Legislative Task Force on June 14 to honor foundation 
members was well attended by District staff and that the District's 
exhibit was excellent. 

Student Trustee Starkenburg reported that he attended both the 
CCLC and CCCT board meetings as well as a meeting of the 
California Community College Student Trustees that was 
unexpectedly well attended. At the latter meeting, 
communications among the student trustees and a newsletter were 
discussed and he announced his candidacy for a student seat on the 
CCCT board of directors. 

President Carroll did not add to her written report but asked Vice 
President's Brewer and Hodge to distribute Saddleback College's 
Fall 1991 Schedule of Classes to the board. 

Vice President Burgess, representing President McFarlin, reported 
that Irvine Valley College's single summer session opened 
smoothly on June 24, and that in checking the campus during peak 
periods throughout the day it appeared all seats in every classroom 
were filled. 

Professor Haggerty added to Trustee Swanson's report on the 
OCLTF breakfast meeting that it was announced Dr. Sneed will be 
the Chair of the Legislative Task Force during the next academic 
year. He reported that the NEH supported summer study institute 
is at the half way point and continues to be very interesting. 

Motion by Trustee Moore, seconded by Trustee Gellatly, to approve 
the submitted academic and classified personnel actions including 
replacement pages. Motion carried unanimously. 

6/24/91 
Page6 

PUBLIC 
COMMENTS 

TRUSTEES' 
REPORTS 

PRESIDENTS' 
REPORTS 

ACADEMIC 
SENATES' 
REPORTS 

PERSONNEL 
ACTIONS 



Motion by Trustee Gellatly, seconded by Trustee Walther, to 
approve the Administrative Retreat Rights Policy /Procedure. 
Motion carried unanimously. Student Trustee Starkenburg cast an 
affirmative advisory vote. 

Motion Trustee Connolly, seconded by Trustee Moore, to approve 
the Contracts of Employment of Educational Administrators which 
will become effective as of July 1, 1991. Motion carried 
unanimously. Student Trustee Starkenburg cast an affirmative 
advisory vote. 

The board approved the reviewed and revised administrative job 
descriptions. 

Motion by Trustee Moore, seconded by Trustee Walther, to accept 
the following gifts: eleven IBM R/T Computer Work Stations and 
one R/T Server to be used by Computer Science and Computer 
Applications classes, donated by Mr. Tony Rummans, Branch 
Manager, IBM, to the IVC Foundation. 

Richard Sneed, Secretary 
Board of Trustees 

6/24/91 
Page7 

ADMINISTRA TI\ 
RETREAT RIGHT 
POLICY 

ADMINISTRA TI\ 
CONTRACTS 

ADMINISTRA TI\ 
JOB DESCRIPTIOr 

GIFTS 




